502312478 04/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan A. Clemens	04/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olympic Energy Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	907-19th Street	
City:	Port Townsend	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98368	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13415213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8153617500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3604615551

Email: vshogren@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Virginia P. Shogren
Address Line 1: 961 W. Oak Court

Address Line 4: Sequim, WASHINGTON 98382

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5198-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia P. Shogren
Signature:	/Virginia P. Shogren/
Date:	04/16/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=OESAssignment#page1.tif source=OESAssignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1341

PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0900

Assignment of Patent Application

WHEREAS, I: **JONATHAN A. CLEMENS**, PORT TOWNSEND WA, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements which are disclosed in the following patent application(s): United States Regular Patent Application **SN 13/415,213**, filed March 8, 2012, entitled CATENARY CABLE SOLAR PANEL SUSPENSION SYSTEM, said application filed by the office of Virginia P. Shogren, P.C., 961 W. Oak Court, Sequim, Washington 98382, Reg. No. 45,813; and

WHEREAS, OLYMPIC ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Washington State having a place of business at 907-19th Street, Port Townsend, Washington 98368, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s), including without limitation the above described patent application, in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, reexaminations, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in any provisional applications filed on such invention(s).

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and the Patent Office Officials in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reexamination, extension, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0901

Assignment (continued)

Further, I agree that this of the first filed patent application Date: 24/11/2-213	Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest of the filing da on listed above or the date of my signature below. Signature of Inventor: Jonathan A. Clemens	te
(No	otary Seal and Certification Below)	
STATE OF MISSOURI)	
COUNTY OF BOONE))	
Public in and for the County and S either personally known to be the	APRIL , 2013, before me, a listate aforesaid, appeared <u>JONATHAN A. CLEMI</u> same person or proven by satisfactory evidence, whose ment, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as hand purposes therein expressed.	ame is
WITNESS my hand and se	al the day and year last above given.	
(Notary Seal Below)		
AMANCA BURKE Notery Public-Hotery Seel STATE OF MISSOURI Boone County Ny Commission Expires: July 27, Commission # 10999285	Mary Public Sorks	w.

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0902